ORDINANCE NO. 39

An ordinance to regulate the driving, riding and running of automobiles, oldsmobiles and all other motors and traction machines, operated by gasoline, electricity, steam or other motive power, (other than street and steam railways) and to provide for lighting the same after night.

The common Council of the City of Warrenton does ordain as follows:- Regulating Speed of Automobiles

Sec. 1. No person or persons, shall ride, operate or drive any automobile, oldsmobile or any other motor or vehicle operated or driven by gasoline, electricity, steam or other motive power, (except electric and steam railways) within the corporate limits of the City of Warrenton at a greater speed than the miles per hour.

Sec. 2. No person or persons shall ride, drive or operate any automobile, oldsmobile or other vehicle operated by gasoline, electricity or steam or other motive power, within the corporate limits of the City of Warrenton between the hour of <u>Surry</u> of eleck <u>P. M.</u> and the Hour of <u>Surry</u> of clock A. M. without a head light or lights affixed thereon and lighted.

Sec. 3. Any person or persons violating any of the provisions of this ordinance, shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction thereof, before the Police Court, shall be fined not less than five or more than one hundred dollars, or by imprisonment in the City Jail not to exceed twenty-five days.

Passed the Common Council of the City of Warrenton, Ore., Sept.9th 1907.

Attest

C. T. Lester Mayor Approved.